Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 11/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Tournesol Siteworks LLC, a California Limited Liability Co.
Aquarose Pty Ltd., an Australian Corporation	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 42326 Albrae Street
Execution Date(s)September 24, 2008	
Assignment Merger	City: Freemont
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: us Zip: 94538
	Vec XINo
Other  4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	6,886,589
\$ 24W I	- Was Whis
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence  6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name:Ronald Craig Fish	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	7. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 820	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Lo Gatos	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip:95031	
Phone Number: 408,866,4777	Daniel Administration of the Control
Fax Number: 408 866 4685	Deposit Account Number _50-3592
Email Address: <u>RCFIPLAW@COMCAST.NET</u>	Authorized User Name RONALD CRAIG FISH
9. Signature:	11/11/08
Signature	Date
RONALD CRAIG FISH	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

PATENT REEL: 021817 FRAME: 0465

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AQUAROSE PTY LTD, an Australian Corporation, having a former place of business at 98 Brisbane Street, Berwick, Victoria 3806, Australia owns a(n) an improved float valve for which U.S. Patent 6:886.589 was granted on 05/03/2005; and

WHEREAS, TOURNESOL SITEWORKS LLC, a California Limited Liability Company. having a place of business at 42326 Albrae Street, Freemont, California 94538, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to U.S. Patent 6.886.589 in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto:

AQVARAGE NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AUTOGROW PTY LTD., do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said TOURNESOL SITEWORKS LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to U.S. Patent 6,886,589 and any and all divisions. reissues, and continuation applications thereof, not only for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention: I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries. I (We) declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

WITNESS MY HAND AT SOUTH MELBOURNE AUSTALIA, this 24th day of

after satisfactorily identifying him/her self

to me, at SISTEME COUNTY MY TRANS Presty if Aguraselle the 25th day of Sifember 2008

Before me:-

MARCIEM STUBBEN BRUCE LLB. BLIURIS MOTARY PUBLIC

6/24 A Tab R 5/50. South Melbourne 3205

An All passess alegal Practitioner. within the meaning of the Legal Profession Act 2004

PLA-001.

**PATENT REEL: 021817 FRAME: 0466** 

**RECORDED: 11/11/2008**